

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

COMPLETION DATE : 08/20/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1276(600)X

LOCATION(S) : WINDHAM, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS NE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : WINDHAM, INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS. WORK INCLUDES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS	\$ 595,120.90	100.0000%
2	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$ 672,746.60	113.0437%
3	002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 707,601.07	118.9004%
4	000292 A H GROVER, INC.	\$ 717,683.20	120.5945%
5	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 729,550.75	122.5887%
6	000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	\$ 830,354.50	139.5270%
7	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 843,482.50	141.7330%
8	004003 R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION	\$ 895,907.00	150.5420%
9	000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC.	\$ 1,055,707.00	177.3937%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	6550.000	CY	5.50000	36025.00	9.00000	58950.00	70412.50
0020 203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	410.000	CY	65.00000	26650.00	40.00000	16400.00	30750.00
0030 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	25.000	CY	9.50000	237.50	13.00000	325.00	1250.00
0040 206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	10.000	CY	16.50000	165.00	20.00000	200.00	1000.00
0050 206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	10.000	CY	85.00000	850.00	162.00000	1620.00	2000.00
0060 304.09	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	2600.000	CY	15.00000	39000.00	28.00000	72800.00	57200.00
0070 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	3350.000	CY	12.35000	41372.50	19.75000	66162.50	55275.00
0080 403.1021	TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	440.000	SY	45.00000	19800.00	50.00000	22000.00	21252.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	1150.000 T	71.80000	82570.00	71.80000	82570.00	75.40000	86710.00
0100 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	580.000 T	79.71000	46231.80	79.71000	46231.80	83.70000	48546.00
0110 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	130.000 T	126.50000	16445.00	126.50000	16445.00	132.00000	17160.00
0120 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	580.000 T	77.32000	44845.60	77.32000	44845.60	81.20000	47096.00
0130 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	350.000 G	14.77000	5169.50	16.00000	5600.00	15.50000	5425.00
0140 504.07 CONCRETE PIPE TIES	4.000 GP	125.00000	500.00	130.00000	520.00	600.00000	2400.00
0150 603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	60.000 LF	65.00000	3900.00	25.00000	1500.00	72.00000	4320.00
0160 603.19 24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	52.000 LF	90.00000	4680.00	43.50000	2262.00	78.00000	4056.00
0170 603.195 24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	88.000 LF	100.00000	8800.00	62.40000	5491.20	82.00000	7216.00
0180 603.42 30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV	84.000 LF	125.00000	10500.00	94.75000	7959.00	125.00000	10500.00
0190 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	675.000 LF	14.45000	9753.75	15.60000	10530.00	15.20000	10260.00
0200 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	75.000 LF	14.45000	1083.75	15.60000	1170.00	15.20000	1140.00
0210 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	3.000 EA	60.00000	180.00	65.00000	195.00	63.00000	189.00
0220 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	12.000 EA	35.00000	420.00	37.75000	453.00	36.75000	441.00
0230 606.363 GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	210.000 LF	2.00000	420.00	2.15000	451.50	2.10000	441.00
0240 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000 EA	2000.00000	6000.00	2160.00000	6480.00	2100.00000	6300.00
0250 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	630.000 LF	5.20000	3276.00	7.80000	4914.00	5.50000	3465.00
0260 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	48.000 LF	26.00000	1248.00	25.00000	1200.00	50.00000	2400.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	11.000	LF	65.00000	715.00	103.00000	1133.00	60.00000	660.00
0280 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	360.000	CY	22.00000	7920.00	49.00000	17640.00	30.00000	10800.00
0290 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	69.000	CY	22.00000	1518.00	49.00000	3381.00	25.00000	1725.00
0300 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1200.000	SY	1.50000	1800.00	1.10000	1320.00	1.58000	1896.00
0310 615.07 LOAM	650.000	CY	15.00000	9750.00	38.00000	24700.00	18.00000	11700.00
0320 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	44.000	UN	7.00000	308.00	9.00000	396.00	8.92000	392.48
0330 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	13.000	UN	18.00000	234.00	21.00000	273.00	21.00000	273.00
0340 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	56.000	UN	9.25000	518.00	10.00000	560.00	10.50000	588.00
0350 621.037 EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000	EA	56.00000	672.00	60.00000	720.00	58.80000	705.60
0360 621.045 EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C	12.000	EA	98.00000	1176.00	105.00000	1260.00	102.90000	1234.80
0370 621.121 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP B	12.000	EA	49.00000	588.00	52.00000	624.00	51.45000	617.40
0380 621.126 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000	EA	56.00000	672.00	60.00000	720.00	58.80000	705.60
0390 621.267 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A	12.000	EA	182.00000	2184.00	195.00000	2340.00	191.10000	2293.20
0400 621.389 DWARF EVERGREENS (15 INCH - 18 INCH) GROUP A	12.000	EA	22.40000	268.80	24.00000	288.00	23.52000	282.24
0410 621.546 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	36.000	EA	21.00000	756.00	22.00000	792.00	22.05000	793.80
0420 621.552 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	48.000	EA	25.20000	1209.60	27.00000	1296.00	26.46000	1270.08
0430 621.558 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP A	36.000	EA	50.40000	1814.40	54.00000	1944.00	52.92000	1905.12

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

			(1) 000079		(2) 000403		(3) 002565	
			R J GRONDIN & SONS		PRATT & SONS, INC.		PETERS CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0440 627.18	30.000 LF		0.83000	24.90	2.40000	72.00	10.00000	300.00
	12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING							
0450 627.75	150.000 SF		1.00000	150.00	0.80000	120.00	3.00000	450.00
	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING							
0460 627.76	LUMP		750.00000	750.00	1100.00000	1100.00	2000.00000	2000.00
	TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW							
0470 627.77	670.000 SF		1.31000	877.70	0.80000	536.00	3.00000	2010.00
	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0480 629.05	40.000 HR		22.00000	880.00	26.00000	1040.00	40.00000	1600.00
	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME							
0490 631.10	8.000 HR		15.00000	120.00	30.00000	240.00	80.00000	640.00
	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0500 631.11	8.000 HR		21.50000	172.00	30.00000	240.00	75.00000	600.00
	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0510 631.12	8.000 HR		57.00000	456.00	114.00000	912.00	120.00000	960.00
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0520 631.13	8.000 HR		56.00000	448.00	66.00000	528.00	90.00000	720.00
	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0530 631.14	8.000 HR		70.00000	560.00	84.00000	672.00	130.00000	1040.00
	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0540 631.171	8.000 HR		42.50000	340.00	54.00000	432.00	50.00000	400.00
	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0550 631.172	8.000 HR		50.00000	400.00	54.00000	432.00	70.00000	560.00
	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0560 631.20	8.000 HR		75.00000	600.00	125.00000	1000.00	90.00000	720.00
	STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0570 631.22	8.000 HR		48.00000	384.00	74.00000	592.00	105.00000	840.00
	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0580 631.221	8.000 HR		40.00000	320.00	74.00000	592.00	80.00000	640.00
	SMALL FRONT-END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0590 634.16	LUMP		15000.00000	15000.00	18500.00000	18500.00	1850.00000	1850.00
	HIGHWAY LIGHTING							
0600 634.206	2.000 EA		1700.00000	3400.00	1800.00000	3600.00	1750.00000	3500.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE							
0610 645.103	9.000 EA		50.00000	450.00	185.00000	1665.00	185.00000	1665.00
	DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN							
0620 645.106	43.000 EA		25.00000	1075.00	130.00000	5590.00	131.25000	5643.75
	DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

			(1) 000079 R J GRONDIN & SONS		(2) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0630 645.108 DEMOUNT POLE	30.000	EA	35.00000	1050.00	54.00000	1620.00	52.50000	1575.00
0640 645.113 REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000	EA	100.00000	100.00	268.00000	268.00	262.50000	262.50
0650 645.291 ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II	40.000	SF	21.25000	850.00	42.00000	1680.00	40.95000	1638.00
0660 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	160.000	SF	25.00000	4000.00	31.00000	4960.00	30.50000	4880.00
0670 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	6.000	EA	5.00000	30.00	64.00000	384.00	300.00000	1800.00
0680 652.311 TYPE II BARRICADE	6.000	EA	5.00000	30.00	64.00000	384.00	250.00000	1500.00
0690 652.33 DRUM	25.000	EA	65.00000	1625.00	65.00000	1625.00	50.00000	1250.00
0700 652.34 CONE	30.000	EA	35.00000	1050.00	19.00000	570.00	20.00000	600.00
0710 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	650.000	SF	5.00000	3250.00	11.00000	7150.00	18.00000	11700.00
0720 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	160.000	CD	40.00000	6400.00	21.00000	3360.00	50.00000	8000.00
0730 652.38 FLAGGER	1000.000	HR	22.60000	22600.00	23.00000	23000.00	24.15000	24150.00
0740 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EA	5500.00000	11000.00	2400.00000	4800.00	4250.00000	8500.00
0750 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0760 658.20 ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	170.000	SY	8.83000	1501.10	16.00000	2720.00	18.00000	3060.00
0770 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	57000.00000	57000.00	40700.00000	40700.00	70000.00000	70000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	595,120.90	\$	672,746.60	\$	707,601.07
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	595,120.90	\$	672,746.60	\$	707,601.07

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

=====			(4) 000292		(5) 000116		(6) 000761	
=====			A H GROVER, INC.		SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								

SECTION 0001	PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20	6550.000	CY	14.60000	95630.00	9.25000	60587.50	9.00000	58950.00
COMMON EXCAVATION								
0020 203.21	410.000	CY	49.50000	20295.00	75.00000	30750.00	160.00000	65600.00
ROCK EXCAVATION								
0030 203.25	25.000	CY	22.00000	550.00	15.00000	375.00	40.00000	1000.00
GRANULAR BORROW								
0040 206.061	10.000	CY	27.00000	270.00	25.00000	250.00	20.00000	200.00
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE								
0050 206.07	10.000	CY	50.00000	500.00	200.00000	2000.00	300.00000	3000.00
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES								
0060 304.09	2600.000	CY	18.50000	48100.00	22.00000	57200.00	32.00000	83200.00
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED								
0070 304.10	3350.000	CY	16.80000	56280.00	17.75000	59462.50	25.00000	83750.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL								
0080 403.1021	440.000	SY	42.00000	18480.00	36.00000	15840.00	36.90000	16236.00
TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT								
0090 403.207	1150.000	T	71.80000	82570.00	90.00000	103500.00	89.50000	102925.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA								
0100 403.208	580.000	T	79.71000	46231.80	93.00000	53940.00	94.50000	54810.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE								
0110 403.209	130.000	T	126.50000	16445.00	130.00000	16900.00	140.00000	18200.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)								
0120 403.213	580.000	T	77.32000	44845.60	93.00000	53940.00	98.50000	57130.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE								
0130 409.15	350.000	G	16.25000	5687.50	9.50000	3325.00	13.00000	4550.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED								
0140 504.07	4.000	GP	231.00000	924.00	425.00000	1700.00	400.00000	1600.00
CONCRETE PIPE TIES								
0150 603.16	60.000	LF	42.00000	2520.00	30.00000	1800.00	42.00000	2520.00
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I								
0160 603.19	52.000	LF	53.00000	2756.00	47.00000	2444.00	65.00000	3380.00
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I								
0170 603.195	88.000	LF	95.00000	8360.00	66.00000	5808.00	78.00000	6864.00
24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III								
0180 603.42	84.000	LF	180.00000	15120.00	210.00000	17640.00	85.00000	7140.00
30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 000292 A H GROVER, INC.		(5) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(6) 000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	675.000 LF	15.90000	10732.50	14.45000	9753.75	15.50000	10462.50
0200 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	75.000 LF	15.90000	1192.50	14.45000	1083.75	19.00000	1425.00
0210 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	3.000 EA	66.00000	198.00	60.00000	180.00	75.00000	225.00
0220 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	12.000 EA	38.50000	462.00	35.00000	420.00	36.00000	432.00
0230 606.363 GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	210.000 LF	2.50000	525.00	2.00000	420.00	2.00000	420.00
0240 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000 EA	2200.00000	6600.00	2000.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	6000.00
0250 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	630.000 LF	8.25000	5197.50	6.00000	3780.00	6.50000	4095.00
0260 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	48.000 LF	43.00000	2064.00	25.00000	1200.00	7.00000	336.00
0270 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	11.000 LF	48.00000	528.00	75.00000	825.00	7.00000	77.00
0280 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	360.000 CY	49.00000	17640.00	30.00000	10800.00	65.00000	23400.00
0290 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	69.000 CY	58.00000	4002.00	30.00000	2070.00	65.00000	4485.00
0300 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1200.000 SY	1.50000	1800.00	2.00000	2400.00	1.80000	2160.00
0310 615.07 LOAM	650.000 CY	28.00000	18200.00	34.00000	22100.00	40.00000	26000.00
0320 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	44.000 UN	8.50000	374.00	13.00000	572.00	20.00000	880.00
0330 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	13.000 UN	20.00000	260.00	19.75000	256.75	30.00000	390.00
0340 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	56.000 UN	12.00000	672.00	10.25000	574.00	15.00000	840.00
0350 621.037 EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA	56.00000	672.00	118.00000	1416.00	68.00000	816.00
0360 621.045 EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C	12.000 EA	98.00000	1176.00	148.00000	1776.00	110.00000	1320.00
0370 621.121 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP B	12.000 EA	49.00000	588.00	52.00000	624.00	79.00000	948.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 000292 A H GROVER, INC.		(5) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(6) 000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 621.126 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA	56.00000	672.00	74.00000	888.00	78.00000	936.00
0390 621.267 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A	12.000 EA	182.00000	2184.00	202.00000	2424.00	210.00000	2520.00
0400 621.389 DWARF EVERGREENS (15 INCH - 18 INCH) GROUP A	12.000 EA	22.40000	268.80	25.75000	309.00	38.00000	456.00
0410 621.546 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	36.000 EA	21.00000	756.00	33.00000	1188.00	28.00000	1008.00
0420 621.552 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	48.000 EA	25.25000	1212.00	28.00000	1344.00	27.00000	1296.00
0430 621.558 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP A	36.000 EA	50.50000	1818.00	58.00000	2088.00	75.00000	2700.00
0440 627.18 12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	30.000 LF	1.00000	30.00	0.75000	22.50	1.00000	30.00
0450 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	150.000 SF	1.15000	172.50	0.75000	112.50	1.00000	150.00
0460 627.76 TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0470 627.77 REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	670.000 SF	1.50000	1005.00	0.75000	502.50	0.90000	603.00
0480 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.000 HR	35.00000	1400.00	39.00000	1560.00	35.00000	1400.00
0490 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	40.00000	320.00	45.00000	360.00	35.00000	280.00
0500 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	40.00000	320.00	39.00000	312.00	35.00000	280.00
0510 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	125.00000	1000.00	100.00000	800.00	80.00000	640.00
0520 631.13 BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	95.00000	760.00	75.00000	600.00	75.00000	600.00
0530 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	145.00000	1160.00	100.00000	800.00	150.00000	1200.00
0540 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	65.00000	520.00	65.00000	520.00	50.00000	400.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 000292 A H GROVER, INC.		(5) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(6) 000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0550 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000	HR	73.00000	584.00	72.00000	576.00	55.00000	440.00
0560 631.20 STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000	HR	200.00000	1600.00	150.00000	1200.00	50.00000	400.00
0570 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000	HR	95.00000	760.00	90.00000	720.00	75.00000	600.00
0580 631.221 SMALL FRONT-END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000	HR	85.00000	680.00	75.00000	600.00	75.00000	600.00
0590 634.16 HIGHWAY LIGHTING	LUMP		18900.00000	18900.00	17175.00000	17175.00	17175.00000	17175.00
0600 634.206 LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE	2.000	EA	1825.00000	3650.00	1658.00000	3316.00	1658.00000	3316.00
0610 645.103 DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	9.000	EA	195.00000	1755.00	175.00000	1575.00	175.00000	1575.00
0620 645.106 DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	43.000	EA	140.00000	6020.00	125.00000	5375.00	125.00000	5375.00
0630 645.108 DEMOUNT POLE	30.000	EA	56.00000	1680.00	50.00000	1500.00	50.00000	1500.00
0640 645.113 REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000	EA	115.00000	115.00	250.00000	250.00	250.00000	250.00
0650 645.291 ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II	40.000	SF	23.50000	940.00	39.00000	1560.00	39.00000	1560.00
0660 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	160.000	SF	27.50000	4400.00	29.00000	4640.00	29.00000	4640.00
0670 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	6.000	EA	45.00000	270.00	70.00000	420.00	75.00000	450.00
0680 652.311 TYPE II BARRICADE	6.000	EA	45.00000	270.00	100.00000	600.00	75.00000	450.00
0690 652.33 DRUM	25.000	EA	75.00000	1875.00	60.00000	1500.00	40.00000	1000.00
0700 652.34 CONE	30.000	EA	25.00000	750.00	20.00000	600.00	10.00000	300.00
0710 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	650.000	SF	10.75000	6987.50	5.00000	3250.00	15.00000	9750.00
0720 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	160.000	CD	10.00000	1600.00	20.00000	3200.00	110.00000	17600.00
0730 652.38 FLAGGER	1000.000	HR	25.00000	25000.00	21.50000	21500.00	16.13000	16130.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

			(4) 000292 A H GROVER, INC.		(5) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(6) 000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0740 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EA	2500.00000	5000.00	1800.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0750 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	7700.00000	7700.00	9500.00000	9500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0760 658.20 ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	170.000	SY	10.00000	1700.00	15.00000	2550.00	23.40000	3978.00
0770 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	71600.00000	71600.00	76000.00000	76000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	717,683.20	\$	729,550.75	\$	830,354.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	717,683.20	\$	729,550.75	\$	830,354.50

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 004003 R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION		(9) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	6550.000 CY	8.75000	57312.50	8.00000	52400.00	25.00000	163750.00
0020	203.21 ROCK EXCAVATION	410.000 CY	70.00000	28700.00	68.00000	27880.00	110.00000	45100.00
0030	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	25.000 CY	50.00000	1250.00	24.00000	600.00	30.00000	750.00
0040	206.061 STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES, BELOW GRADE	10.000 CY	65.00000	650.00	45.00000	450.00	100.00000	1000.00
0050	206.07 STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	160.00000	1600.00	395.00000	3950.00	200.00000	2000.00
0060	304.09 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED	2600.000 CY	22.00000	57200.00	23.00000	59800.00	30.00000	78000.00
0070	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	3350.000 CY	22.00000	73700.00	21.00000	70350.00	30.00000	100500.00
0080	403.1021 TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	440.000 SY	41.00000	18040.00	41.00000	18040.00	51.00000	22440.00
0090	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	1150.000 T	89.50000	102925.00	100.00000	115000.00	79.00000	90850.00
0100	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	580.000 T	94.50000	54810.00	105.00000	60900.00	88.00000	51040.00
0110	403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	130.000 T	140.00000	18200.00	165.00000	21450.00	139.00000	18070.00
0120	403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	580.000 T	98.50000	57130.00	105.00000	60900.00	85.00000	49300.00
0130	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	350.000 G	13.00000	4550.00	11.00000	3850.00	16.00000	5600.00
0140	504.07 CONCRETE PIPE TIES	4.000 GP	250.00000	1000.00	500.00000	2000.00	500.00000	2000.00
0150	603.16 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	60.000 LF	35.00000	2100.00	90.00000	5400.00	100.00000	6000.00
0160	603.19 24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	52.000 LF	45.00000	2340.00	102.00000	5304.00	115.00000	5980.00
0170	603.195 24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	88.000 LF	100.00000	8800.00	110.00000	9680.00	115.00000	10120.00
0180	603.42 30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS IV	84.000 LF	260.00000	21840.00	120.00000	10080.00	132.00000	11088.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 004003 R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION		(9) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	675.000 LF	17.00000	11475.00	21.00000	14175.00	16.00000	10800.00
0200 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	75.000 LF	17.00000	1275.00	23.00000	1725.00	16.00000	1200.00
0210 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	3.000 EA	69.00000	207.00	57.00000	171.00	66.00000	198.00
0220 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	12.000 EA	40.00000	480.00	40.00000	480.00	39.00000	468.00
0230 606.363 GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	210.000 LF	2.50000	525.00	4.00000	840.00	2.00000	420.00
0240 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	3.000 EA	2300.00000	6900.00	1914.00000	5742.00	2200.00000	6600.00
0250 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	630.000 LF	7.00000	4410.00	7.00000	4410.00	6.00000	3780.00
0260 609.34 CURB TYPE 5	48.000 LF	40.00000	1920.00	25.00000	1200.00	50.00000	2400.00
0270 609.35 CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	11.000 LF	46.00000	506.00	35.00000	385.00	100.00000	1100.00
0280 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	360.000 CY	53.00000	19080.00	36.00000	12960.00	50.00000	18000.00
0290 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	69.000 CY	53.00000	3657.00	36.00000	2484.00	50.00000	3450.00
0300 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1200.000 SY	2.00000	2400.00	6.00000	7200.00	2.00000	2400.00
0310 615.07 LOAM	650.000 CY	50.00000	32500.00	30.00000	19500.00	50.00000	32500.00
0320 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	44.000 UN	10.00000	440.00	35.00000	1540.00	9.00000	396.00
0330 618.1411 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3 - PLAN QUANTITY	13.000 UN	23.00000	299.00	45.00000	585.00	22.00000	286.00
0340 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	56.000 UN	12.00000	672.00	10.00000	560.00	11.00000	616.00
0350 621.037 EVERGREEN TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA	65.00000	780.00	125.00000	1500.00	62.00000	744.00
0360 621.045 EVERGREEN TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP C	12.000 EA	113.00000	1356.00	245.00000	2940.00	108.00000	1296.00
0370 621.121 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (5 FOOT - 6 FOOT) GROUP B	12.000 EA	57.00000	684.00	97.00000	1164.00	54.00000	648.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 004003 R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION		(9) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 621.126 SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A	12.000 EA	65.00000	780.00	97.00000	1164.00	62.00000	744.00
0390 621.267 LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A	12.000 EA	210.00000	2520.00	225.00000	2700.00	200.00000	2400.00
0400 621.389 DWARF EVERGREENS (15 INCH - 18 INCH) GROUP A	12.000 EA	26.00000	312.00	36.00000	432.00	25.00000	300.00
0410 621.546 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A	36.000 EA	24.00000	864.00	36.00000	1296.00	23.00000	828.00
0420 621.552 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A	48.000 EA	29.00000	1392.00	42.00000	2016.00	28.00000	1344.00
0430 621.558 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (4 FOOT - 5 FOOT) GROUP A	36.000 EA	58.00000	2088.00	78.00000	2808.00	56.00000	2016.00
0440 627.18 12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	30.000 LF	1.00000	30.00	28.00000	840.00	1.00000	30.00
0450 627.75 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	150.000 SF	1.00000	150.00	2.00000	300.00	1.00000	150.00
0460 627.76 TEMPORARY PVMT. MARK LINE, W OR YELLOW	LUMP	1700.00000	1700.00	825.00000	825.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0470 627.77 REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	670.000 SF	1.00000	670.00	2.00000	1340.00	1.00000	670.00
0480 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	40.000 HR	52.00000	2080.00	45.00000	1800.00	50.00000	2000.00
0490 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	69.00000	552.00	65.00000	520.00	100.00000	800.00
0500 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	69.00000	552.00	65.00000	520.00	100.00000	800.00
0510 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	160.00000	1280.00	195.00000	1560.00	150.00000	1200.00
0520 631.13 BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	110.00000	880.00	110.00000	880.00	150.00000	1200.00
0530 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	160.00000	1280.00	275.00000	2200.00	150.00000	1200.00
0540 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	65.00000	520.00	55.00000	440.00	80.00000	640.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 004003 R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION		(9) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0550 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	75.00000	600.00	85.00000	680.00	80.00000	640.00
0560 631.20 STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	173.00000	1384.00	189.00000	1512.00	200.00000	1600.00
0570 631.22 FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	144.00000	1152.00	150.00000	1200.00	150.00000	1200.00
0580 631.221 SMALL FRONT-END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	121.00000	968.00	125.00000	1000.00	150.00000	1200.00
0590 634.16 HIGHWAY LIGHTING	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	9175.00000	9175.00	19000.00000	19000.00
0600 634.206 LIGHT STANDARD FOR POST TOP LUMINAIRE	2.000 EA	2000.00000	4000.00	700.00000	1400.00	1825.00000	3650.00
0610 645.103 DEMOUNT GUIDE SIGN	9.000 EA	200.00000	1800.00	60.00000	540.00	200.00000	1800.00
0620 645.106 DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	43.000 EA	150.00000	6450.00	135.00000	5805.00	150.00000	6450.00
0630 645.108 DEMOUNT POLE	30.000 EA	65.00000	1950.00	60.00000	1800.00	55.00000	1650.00
0640 645.113 REINSTALL GUIDE SIGN	1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	200.00000	200.00	275.00000	275.00
0650 645.291 ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS TYPE II	40.000 SF	45.00000	1800.00	24.00000	960.00	43.00000	1720.00
0660 645.292 REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGNS TYPE II	160.000 SF	35.00000	5600.00	28.00000	4480.00	32.00000	5120.00
0670 652.31 TYPE I BARRICADE	6.000 EA	75.00000	450.00	71.00000	426.00	200.00000	1200.00
0680 652.311 TYPE II BARRICADE	6.000 EA	150.00000	900.00	106.00000	636.00	200.00000	1200.00
0690 652.33 DRUM	25.000 EA	75.00000	1875.00	55.00000	1375.00	50.00000	1250.00
0700 652.34 CONE	30.000 EA	20.00000	600.00	15.00000	450.00	30.00000	900.00
0710 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	650.000 SF	38.00000	24700.00	12.00000	7800.00	15.00000	9750.00
0720 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	160.000 CD	25.00000	4000.00	45.00000	7200.00	500.00000	80000.00
0730 652.38 FLAGGER	1000.000 HR	25.00000	25000.00	30.00000	30000.00	26.00000	26000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 012766.00

=====

			(7) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(8) 004003 R E COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION		(9) 000322 NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0740 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	EA	4600.00000	9200.00	4675.00000	9350.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0750 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	5760.00000	5760.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0760 658.20 ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	170.000	SY	17.00000	2890.00	10.00000	1700.00	17.00000	2890.00
0770 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	173222.00000	173222.00	100000.00000	100000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	843,482.50	\$	895,907.00	\$	1,055,707.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	843,482.50	\$	895,907.00	\$	1,055,707.00